
                                               Friday 6th January 2017 

 

The content of this and every newsletter is relevant 

information for both our school and Little Lizards parents. 
 

Happy New Year 

Welcome back to school and Little Lizards. We do hope you had a lovely 

Christmas holiday and would like to wish everyone a very Happy New Year. 

 

Coats 
Please ensure that your child has a coat in school and Little 

Lizards EVERY DAY. We do like to take the children outside at playtimes even if the 

weather can be a little showery and chilly! 

 

After School Clubs 

All of our after school clubs will resume form Monday 9th January.  

Monday – Tag Rugby, Tuesday –  Pottery [Year 4], Wednesday – Football, Thursday –  Netball, 

Friday – Choir. 

 

Year 4 Pottery Club 3.30 – 4.30pm  

Pottery Club for year 4 children will take place from next Tuesday 10th 

January. There will be two groups as follows: 

Group 1 – Zoe, Brock, Owen & Bailey Rae. Their sessions will be on 10/01, 

24/01 and 21/02.  

 

There will be no pottery club on 17th & 31st January or the 7th February due 

to the Cross Country fixtures. 

 

Group 2 – Riley G, Charlie and Mark. Their sessions will be on  28/02,  07/03 and 14/03. 

 

School Uniform 

An order form is on the notice board for anyone wishing to order new school uniform. 

Please place all payments in the black box by the office door in an envelope clearly 

marked with school uniform. Cheques should be made payable to Landewednack School.  

 

Is there a shed for sale? 

If you know of a second hand shed or out building for sale we would be very interested. Please come to 

the school office if you are able to help. 
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School Camp – Year 5 & 6 

A reminder that the January payment (£25.00) for the year 5/6 school camp is 

now due. Please place all payments clearly marked in the black box by the office 

door.  

 

Violin Lessons 

If your child would like to learn to play the violin please see Lyndsay Bray. The lessons take 

place on a Wednesday morning in school and we are able to provide your child with a violin if 

necessary. 

 

Little Lizards Holiday Club – February Half Term 

If you are thinking about booking your child in to Holiday Club for February Half term please see staff 

in Little Lizards as soon as possible. 

 

PE Kit 

Please ensure that your child has their PE kit and trainers/plimpsoles in school every day.   

 

Our Academic Achievements..Will start again from next week……. 
                 

Future Events and Diary Dates.   

Please note that current dates and times may change, this list is updated each week. 
Tuesday 17th January, from 4.00pm, at Mullion – Cross Country League Race 5 [Years 3-6] 

Tuesday 31st January at Porthleven School – rearranged Cross Country League Race 4 [Years 3-6] 

Wednesday 1st February - Netball at Mullion School 12.30 – 3pm – School Team to participate  

Tuesday 7th February – from 4pm at Helston School – Cross Country League Race 6 [R – 6] 

Friday 10th February – Break Up for Half Term 

Monday 20th February – Return to school 

Thursday 2nd March – World Book Day 2017 

Tuesday 14th March – Final Cross Country Race & Medal Ceremony from 4pm [Years 3-6] Mullion School 

Thursday 15th March – Cross Country Finals, Newquay [Years 5-6] 

Friday 24th March – Red Nose Day in aid of Comic Relief 

Monday 27th March 2017 – Year 6 parents meeting, Mullion School. Time TBC 

Friday 31st March – Break Up for Easter Holiday @1pm 

Tuesday 18th April – Return to school 

Monday 8th – Friday 12th May SATS week 

Mon, Tues, Wed 15th, 16th 17th May – School Camp at Porthpean Years 5&6  

Thursday 25th – Break Up for Half Term 3.15pm 

Friday 26th May – INSET Training Day  

Monday 5th June - Return to School 

Wednesday 14th June – Year 6 children to Mullion School during the morning. 

                                     Cluster Sports afternoon @ Mullion School, Years 3-6 

Thursday 15th June - New Intake Evening (Year 6), Mullion School Time TBC 

Tuesday 18th July – Junior Summer Production, 2pm & 7pm 

Wednesday 19th July – Junior Summer Production 7pm 

Wednesday 26th July – Break Up for the summer holiday @ 1pm 

 

Please also check our school website calendar for further important dates and 

information.www.landewednack.cornwall.sch.uk 
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